



Sullivan County Human Resources Committee Meeting Agenda - Final

Chairman Alan J. Sorensen Vice Chairman Michael Brooks Committee Member Ira Steingart Committee Member Joseph Perrello Committee Member George Conklin

Thursday, February 9, 2023

9:30 AM

Government Center

Call To Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Comments:

Reports:

1. Division of Human Resources

Discussion: None

Public Comment

Resolutions:

1. To amend Resolution No. 8-23 to increase the salary of the Park Manager position in the Parks & Recreation Department.

ID-5283

Adjourn



Sullivan County

100 North Street Monticello, NY 12701

Legislative Memorandum

File #: ID-5283 Agenda Date: 2/9/2023 Agenda #: 1.

Narrative of Resolution:

There is a desire to increase the salary of the Park Manager position to recruit an individual that is certified in lifeguard certifications and basic swim instruction. This would assist the department with their annual struggle to fill lifeguard positions and increase offerings at Lake Superior.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$2.00 an hour more

Are funds already budgeted? No

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

N/A

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 8-23, adopted by the Sullivan County Legislature on January 19, 2023 set the salaries of the Parks and Recreation Department Part-time and Seasonal employees; and

WHEREAS, there is an opportunity to have additional offerings for Lake Superior through the Park Manager position, such as lifeguard certifications, and swimming classes; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation Director and the County Manager to amend the salary of the Park Manager position to be set at \$25.00

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sullivan County Legislature hereby amends Resolution No. 8-23 to increase the salary of the Park Manager position to \$25.00.